
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2627 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.12.2018 

Shortage of Drinking Water 

 

2627. SHRIRAJESHBHAICHUDASAMA: 

 
Will the Minister of DRINKINGWATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of villages in Gujarat facing shortage of drinking water; and 

(b) the details of deep tube wells that were proposed to be dug and actually dug during in 

the last three years and current year along with the names of villages under the intensive 

tube well drilling programme? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION 

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI) 

 

(a)and (b) As per information received from State Government of Gujarat, there are 818 

villages in the state which are facing shortage of drinking water.The details of deep Tube 

Wells dug during last three years and current year are as under: 

Year Deep Tube Wells 

planned to dug 

Deep Tube Wells 

actually dug 

Remarks 

2015-16 526 526 - 

2016-17 560 560 - 

2017-18 498 498 - 

2018-19 579 503* Work is in progress 

*list is enclosed at Annexure. 

  



Annexure 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. No- 2627 due for reply on 

27.12.2018 

Details of Deep Tubewell on Date:18.12.2018 (Year 2018-19) 

SR. No. District Taluka Village 
No. of 

Bores 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 Banaskantha Bhabhar Chichodara 1 

2 Banaskantha Bhabhar Jorvada 1 

3 Banaskantha Bhabhar Bhabhar (Haridham Gaushala) 1 

4 Banaskantha Bhabhar Jalaram Gaushala (Bhabhar) 1 

5 Banaskantha Bhabhar Buretha 1 

6 Banaskantha Bhabhar Sanesada 1 

7 Banaskantha Bhabhar Roita 1 

8 Banaskantha Bhabhar Tetarava 1 

9 Banaskantha Deesa Ramavas 1 

10 Banaskantha Deesa Ramun 1 

11 Banaskantha Deesa Juni Bhiladi 1 

12 Banaskantha Deesa Nava Nesada 1 

13 Banaskantha Deesa Varan 1 

14 Banaskantha Deesa Baivada 1 

15 Banaskantha Deesa Zabadiya 1 

16 Banaskantha Deesa Pechadal   1 

17 Banaskantha Deesa Juna Deesa 1 

18 Banaskantha Deodar Deodar HW 1 

19 Banaskantha Deodar Dhrandav 1 

20 Banaskantha Deodar Dhanakvada 1 

21 Banaskantha Deodar Kuvata  1 

22 Banaskantha Deodar Jada 1 

23 Banaskantha Deodar Chamanpura 1 

24 Banaskantha Deodar Golvi Juna 1 

25 Banaskantha Deodar Nava 1 

26 Banaskantha Deodar Samala-Vadana intake well 1 

27 Banaskantha Dhanera Kotada (Raviya) 1 

28 Banaskantha Dhanera  AnapurGadh 1 

29 Banaskantha Kankrej Thara 1 

30 Banaskantha Kankrej Nekoi 1 

31 Banaskantha Kankrej Thara-2 1 

32 Banaskantha Kankrej Tana 1 

33 Banaskantha Kankrej Runi  1 

34 Banaskantha Kankrej Kuvarva 1 

35 Banaskantha Kankrej Ranavada (Ja) 1 

36 Banaskantha Kankrej Zalmor 1 

37 Banaskantha Kankrej Raner 1 



38 Banaskantha Kankrej Dungarasar 1 

39 Banaskantha Lakhani Lakhani 1 

40 Banaskantha Lakhani Lavana 1 

41 Banaskantha Lakhani Lalpur 1 

42 Banaskantha Lakhani Kamodi 1 

43 Banaskantha Palanpur Vadhana 1 

44 Banaskantha Palanpur Surajpura Khemana 1 

45 Banaskantha Palanpur  Jagana (Vasana) 1 

46 Banaskantha Palanpur Kanodar 1 

47 Banaskantha Palanpur Nalasar 1 

48 Banaskantha Palanpur  Vagda     1 

49 Banaskantha Suigam Bhatasana H.W. 1 

50 Banaskantha Tharad Pavadasan 1 

51 Banaskantha Tharad Kesargam 1 

52 Banaskantha Tharad Darbari Detal 1 

53 Banaskantha Tharad Rah 1 

54 Banaskantha Tharad Tharad Bore No.4 1 

55 Banaskantha Tharad  Morila 1 

56 Banaskantha Tharad Kesargam 1 

57 Banaskantha Vadgam Tenivada 1 

58 Banaskantha Vadgam Manpura 1 

59 Sabarkantha Prantij Balupura  Sitvada  1 

60 Sabarkantha Prantij (Gulabpura)Modhuka 1 

61 Sabarkantha Prantij Karol 1 

62 Mehsana  Becharaji Akba 1 

63 Mehsana  Becharaji Kotharpura (Suraj) 1 

64 Mehsana  Becharaji Surpura 1 

65 Mehsana  Becharaji Dedana 1 

66 Mehsana  Becharaji Ramnagar(Rantej) 1 

67 Mehsana  Becharaji Dhanpura(Chhatasana) 1 

68 Mehsana  Becharaji Modhera 1 

69 Mehsana  Becharaji Udela 1 

70 Mehsana  Becharaji Dharpur (Khant) 1 

71 Mehsana  Jotana Sidosan 1 

72 Mehsana  Jotana Balsasan 1 

73 Mehsana  Kadi Chandanpura 1 

74 Mehsana  Kadi Vadpura 1 

75 Mehsana  Kadi Bavlu 1 

76 Mehsana  Kadi Govindpura 1 

77 Mehsana  Kadi Vansol 1 

78 Mehsana  Kadi Korda 1 

79 Mehsana  Kadi Khavad 1 

80 Mehsana  Kadi Kundal 1 

81 Mehsana  Kadi Thol ( Matariyo) 1 



82 Mehsana  Kheralu Sankari 1 

83 Mehsana  Kheralu Balad 1 

84 Mehsana  Kheralu Machhava 1 

85 Mehsana  Mahesana Maguna 1 

86 Mehsana  Mahesana Vadosan 1 

87 Mehsana  Mahesana Sanganpur 1 

88 Mehsana  Mahesana Joranang 1 

89 Mehsana  Mahesana Ambaliyasan station 1 

90 Mehsana  Mahesana Jagudan 1 

91 Mehsana  Mahesana Ambaliyasan  1 

92 Mehsana  Mahesana Valampura(Motidau) 1 

93 Mehsana  Mahesana Ramnagar(Maguna) 1 

94 Mehsana  Mehsana Gorad 1 

95 Mehsana  Mehsana Deloli 1 

96 Mehsana  Satlasana Bhalusana 1 

97 Mehsana  Unjha Aithor 1 

98 Mehsana  Unjha Dasaj 1 

99 Mehsana  Vadnagar Valasana 1 

100 Mehsana  Vijapur Ananadpura (ku) 1 

101 Mehsana  Vijapur Govindpura (Juth) 1 

102 Mehsana  Vijapur Kukrwada 1 

103 Mehsana  Vijapur Hirapura 1 

104 Mehsana  Vijapur Motipura (T) 1 

105 Mehsana  Vijapur Vajapur 1 

106 Mehsana  Vijapur Sokhada 1 

107 Mehsana  Vijapur Malosan 1 

108 Mehsana  Vijapur Ubakhal 1 

109 Mehsana  Vijapur Gerita 1 

110 Mehsana  Vijapur Gavada 1 

111 Mehsana  Vijapur Techava 1 

112 Mehsana  Vijapur Jepur 1 

113 Mehsana  Vijapur Fatepura (Pilvai) 1 

114 Mehsana  Vijapur Sayajinagar 1 

115 Mehsana  Vijapur Rampura (Kuvayada) 1 

116 Mehsana  Visanagar Tarabh 1 

117 Mehsana  Visanagar Bhandu para 1 

118 Mehsana  Visnagar Kada 1 

119 Mehsana  Visnagar Ranasan 1 

120 Mehsana  Visnagar Kansa N.A. 1 

121 Mehsana  Visnagar Gokalpura (Tarabh) 1 

122 Mehsana  Visnagar Thalota 1 

123 Mehsana  Visnagar Chhogala 1 

124 Patan Chansma  Delmal 1 

125 Patan Chansmna Ambalipur (Sunsar) 1 



126 Patan Chansmna Sojitra 1 

127 Patan Chansmna Itoda 1 

128 Patan Chansmna Ruppur 1 

129 Patan Chansmna  Maniyari 1 

130 Patan Chansmna Khorsam 1 

131 Patan Chansmna Panchasar 1 

132 Patan Patan Rampura 1 

133 Patan Patan Rafu 1 

134 Patan Patan Zandala 1 

135 Patan Patan Aghar 1 

136 Patan Patan Borsan 1 

137 Patan Patan Samoda  1 

138 Patan Patan Der 1 

139 Patan Radhanpur  Zilavana 1 

140 Patan Radhanpur  Radhanpur Nagrpalika  2 1 

141 Patan Radhanpur  Radhanpur-3 1 

142 Patan Radhanpur   Bandhvad 1 

143 Patan Sami Sarava 1 

144 Patan sami Radhanpur Nagrpalika 1 1 

145 Patan Sami Sami 1 

146 Patan Sami Palipur 1 

147 Patan Santalpur Sampra 1 

148 Patan Santalpur Boruda 1 

149 Patan Santalpur Sherpura 1 

150 Patan Sarsvati Bhilvan  1 

151 Patan Shankheshar  Kani 1 

152 Patan Sidhdhapur Mudavada   1 

153 Patan Sidhdhapur Sahesa 1 

154 Patan Sidhdhapur Madhupura (Kholwada) 1 

155 Patan Sidhdhapur Lalapur (Ambedkarnagar) 1 

156 Patan Sidhdhapur  Motichandur 1 

157 Ahmedabad  Bavla Rupal 1 

158 Ahmedabad  Bavla Chhabasar 1 

159 Ahmedabad  Bavla Kavitha 1 

160 Ahmedabad  Bavla Bavla Nagarpalika-I 1 

161 Ahmedabad  Bavla Bavla Nagarpalika-II 1 

162 Ahmedabad  City Jalbhavan, Ahmedabad 1 

163 Ahmedabad  Dascroi Badodara 1 

164 Ahmedabad  Dascroi Lapkaman 1 

165 Ahmedabad  Dascroi Devdi 1 

166 Ahmedabad  Dascroi Bhoipura 1 

167 Ahmedabad  Dascroi Ode (Indira Avas) 1 

168 Ahmedabad  Dascroi Ropada 1 

169 Ahmedabad  Dascroi Singarava 1 



170 Ahmedabad  Dascroi Chosar 1 

171 Ahmedabad  Dascroi Badodra H.W. Point No-1 1 

172 Ahmedabad  Dascroi Badodra H.W. Point No-2 1 

173 Ahmedabad  Detroj Indrapura 1 

174 Ahmedabad  Detroj Boska 1 

175 Ahmedabad  Detroj Rampura 1 

176 Ahmedabad  Dholka Ambethi 1 

177 Ahmedabad  Dholka Simej 1 

178 Ahmedabad  Dholka Virpur 1 

179 Ahmedabad  Dholka Koth 1 

180 Ahmedabad  Dholka Pisavada 1 

181 Ahmedabad  Dholka Dholka Nagarpalika 1 

182 Ahmedabad  Dholka Dholka Nagarpalika- 2 Nos. 1 

183 Ahmedabad  Dholka Pisavada 1 

184 Ahmedabad  Mandal Vanpardi 1 

185 Ahmedabad  Mandal Madrisana Head works 1 

186 Ahmedabad  Sanand Vasodara 1 

187 Ahmedabad  Sanand Ganespura (Ganasar) 1 

188 Ahmedabad  Sanand Amnagar (Chekhala) 1 

189 Ahmedabad  Sanand Shrinagar (Fangdi) 1 

190 Ahmedabad  Sanand Hirapur 1 

191 Ahmedabad  Sanand Davedi (Hemlet of Dodar-Naranpura) 1 

192 Ahmedabad  Sanand Godhavi 1 

193 Ahmedabad  Sanand Matoda 1 

194 Ahmedabad  Sanand Soyla 1 

195 Ahmedabad  Sanand Lilapur 1 

196 Ahmedabad  Sanand Sanathal 1 

197 Ahmedabad  Sanand Nani Devati 1 

198 Ahmedabad  Viramgam Sarsavadi 1 

199 Ahmedabad  Viramgam Vasveliya 1 

200 Ahmedabad  Viramgam Vasan 1 

201 Ahmedabad  Viramgam Manipura 1 

202 Ahmedabad  Viramgam Khudad H.W. 1 

203 Anand Anand Tranol (Devpura) 1 

204 Anand Anand Adas(Nani Bhagol) 1 

205 Anand Borsad Bodal (Gamtal_Bhathiji Tem) 1 

206 Anand Borsad Kankapura (Chandanpura) 1 

207 Anand Khambhat NEJA HW(Nr Pond) 1 

208 Anand Khambhat Undel (Khokharda Vis) 1 

209 Anand Petlad Morad (Jalaramnagar) 1 

210 Kheda Kapadwanj Narsinhpura 1 

211 Kheda Kapadwanj Antroli 1 

212 Kheda Kapdwanj Nirmali 1 

213 Kheda Nadiad Andhaj 1 



214 Kheda Nadiad Surashamal 1 

215 Kheda Thasara Aagarva 1 

216 Gandhinagar  Dehgam Kumpajini Muvadi(Chiskari) 1 

217 Gandhinagar  Dehgam Lihoda (Revise) 1 

218 Gandhinagar  Dehgam Badpur (Nr.Panchayatnal) 1 

219 Gandhinagar  Dehgam Arajanji na muvada(Indira Nagar) 1 

220 Gandhinagar  Dehgam Charan na Muvada(Vardhana Mu) 1 

221 Gandhinagar  Dehgam Vasana Chaudhary(Indira Nagar) 1 

222 Gandhinagar  Dehgam Ramajina Muvada (Anguthala) 1 

223 Gandhinagar  Gandhinagar Adalaj (Nr.Ambaji Temple) 1 

224 Gandhinagar  Gandhinagar Kanpur Chhala (Revise TS) 1 

225 Gandhinagar  Gandhinagar Ratanpur (Near Panchayat Offi) 1 

226 Gandhinagar  Gandhinagar Sonipur  1 

227 Gandhinagar  Gandhinagar Anandpura Dabhoda 1 

228 Gandhinagar  Gandhinagar Uvarsad (Pagivas) 1 

229 Gandhinagar  Gandhinagar Sertha(Nr.Jognimata Temple) 1 

230 Gandhinagar  Gandhinagar Viratalavadi 1 

231 Gandhinagar  Gandhinagar Jamiyat pura 1 

232 Gandhinagar  Gandhinagar Rupal Amba kui 1 

233 Gandhinagar  Kalol Dhamasana(Thakorvas) 1 

234 Gandhinagar  Kalol Rajnagar Santej 1 

235 Gandhinagar  Kalol Jaspur 1 

236 Gandhinagar  Kalol Soja  1 

237 Gandhinagar  Kalol Paliyad ( Near Samasan) 1 

238 Gandhinagar  Kalol Veda 1 

239 Gandhinagar  Kalol Mulasana(Mariya Ma Mandir) 1 

240 Gandhinagar  Kalol Ola(sump-mahakali temple) 1 

241 Gandhinagar  Kalol Itla (Near Sabhakhand) 1 

242 Gandhinagar  Kalol Balva (Shrijipara) 1 

243 Gandhinagar  Mansa Vihar 1 

244 Gandhinagar  Mansa Bilodara (Near School) 1 

245 Gandhinagar  Mansa Amarpura Kharana 1 

246 Gandhinagar  Mansa Ajarapura 1 

247 Gandhinagar  Mansa Patanpura (Nr Hanuman Temple) 1 

248 Gandhinagar  Mansa Anandpura Veda 1 

249 Gandhinagar  Mansa Paladi Rathod 1 

250 Gandhinagar  Mansa Harahoda (Near Exising Bore) 1 

251 Gandhinagar  Mansa Solaiya 1 

252 Gandhinagar  Mansa Rangpur 1 

253 Gandhinagar  Mansa Ishawarpura(Nr Existing TW) 1 

254 Gandhinagar  Mansa Khata Amba 1 

255 Gandhinagar  Mansa Anandpura Solaiya 1 

256 Gandhinagar  Mansa Khadat(Nr.Ambaji Mandir) 1 

257 Gandhinagar  Mansa Charada(Oppo-Panchayat office) 1 



258 Bhavnagar  Gariyadhar Khodvadri 1 

259 Bhavnagar  Gariyadhar Navagam 1 

260 Bhavnagar  Gariyadhar Manpur 1 

261 Bhavnagar  Gariyadhar Motivavdi 1 

262 Bhavnagar  Ghogha Samadhiyala 1 

263 Bhavnagar  Ghogha Pithalpur 1 

264 Bhavnagar  Mahuva Vavdi 1 

265 Bhavnagar  Mahuva NavaMonpar 1 

266 Bhavnagar  Mahuva Motakhuntvada 1 

267 Bhavnagar  Palitana Satananes 1 

268 Bhavnagar  Palitana Khakhariya 1 

269 Bhavnagar  Sihor Sanosara 1 

270 Bhavnagar  Sihor Panchtalavda 1 

271 Bhavnagar  Sihor Dhrupka 1 

272 Bhavnagar  Sihor Thala 1 

273 Bhavnagar  Sihor Todi 1 

274 Bhavnagar  Sihor Panchvada 1 

275 Bhavnagar  Sihor Juna Jaliya 1 

276 Bhavnagar  Sihor Devgana 1 

277 Bhavnagar  Sihor Khambha 1 

278 Bhavnagar  Sihor Chorvadla HW 1 

279 Bhavnagar  Sihor Ambla 1 

280 Bhavnagar  Sihor Agiyali 1 

281 Bhavnagar  Talaja Nava Sngana 1 

282 Bhavnagar  Talaja Kundhada 1 

283 Bhavnagar  Talaja Bakhalka 1 

284 Bhavnagar  Talaja MotiMandvali 1 

285 Bhavnagar  Talaja NaniMandvali 1 

286 Bhavnagar  Talaja Navi chhapari 1 

287 Bhavnagar  Vallabhipur Loliyana 1 

288 Amreli Amreli Pipallug 1 

289 Amreli Amreli Mota Ankadiya 1 

290 Amreli Babra Vandaliya 1 

291 Amreli Babra Lonkotda 1 

292 Amreli Babra Motadevaliya 1 

293 Amreli Bagsara Sudavad 1 

294 Amreli Bagsara Navazanjariya 1 

295 Amreli Dhari Jira 1 

296 Amreli Dhari Nabapara 1 

297 Amreli Khambha Nigala No.2 1 

298 Amreli Khambha Pipalva 1 

299 Amreli Khambha Jikiyali 1 

300 Amreli Kukavav Khan Khijdiya 1 

301 Amreli Kukavav Rampur 1 



302 Amreli Lathi Shekh Pipariya 1 

303 Amreli Rajula Nani Kherali 1 

304 Amreli Rajula Mandan 1 

305 Amreli Rajula Doliya 1 

306 Amreli S'Kundla Kanatalav 1 

307 Amreli S'Kundla MotaBhamodra 1 

308 Botad Botad Chkampar 1 

309 Botad Botad Bhadravadi 1 

310 Botad Gadhda Jalaalpar 1 

311 Botad Gadhda Chiroda 1 

312 Botad Gadhda Pipardi 1 

313 Botad Gadhda Junvadar 1 

314 Junagadh Junagadh  Shemarala 1 

315 Junagadh Junagadh  Bhalgam 1 

316 Junagadh Junagadh  Patapur 1 

317 Junagadh Bhesan Gorviyali 1 

318 Junagadh Bhesan Uben Dam 1 

319 Junagadh Visavadar Rajpara 1 

320 Junagadh Mendarada Chiroda 1 

321 Junagadh Keshod Fagali 1 

322 Junagadh Manavadar Thaniyana 1 

323 Rajkot Rajkot Faldanag  1 

324 Rajkot Rajkot Magharvada  1 

325 Rajkot Rajkot Madhapar (Staym sivam society)  1 

326 Rajkot Rajkot Barvan  1 

327 Rajkot Rajkot Madhapar (Ayodhya society)  1 

328 Rajkot Gondal Rib  1 

329 Rajkot Kotada Sangani Nana Mandva  1 

330 Rajkot Padadhari Rojiya  1 

331 Rajkot Padadhari Jodhpar Chhalla  1 

332 Rajkot Padadhari Visaman  1 

333 Rajkot Jasdan VERAVAL BHADLA 1 

334 Rajkot Jasdan PAREWALA 1 

335 Rajkot Jasdan VIRPAR BHADLA 1 

336 Rajkot Jasdan RAJAVADLA Jam 1 

337 Rajkot Jasdan KOTHI 1 

338 Rajkot Jasdan LEELAPUR 1 

339 Rajkot Jasdan VADOD 1 

340 Rajkot Jasdan Kharchiya Jam 1 

341 Rajkot Jasdan Dahisara(Devipujakvas) 1 

342 Rajkot Jasdan Kalasar*(smashan) 1 

343 Rajkot Jasdan Adhiya 1 

344 Rajkot Vinchhiya Moti Lakhavad 1 

345 Rajkot Vinchhiya Belda 1 



346 Rajkot Vinchhiya Fulzar-2 1 

347 Rajkot Jetpur Amrapar-1 1 

348 Rajkot Jetpur Amrapar- 2 1 

349 Rajkot Jetpur Chaprajpura  1 

350 Rajkot Jetpur Virpur 1 

351 Rajkot Jetpur Pipalva 1 

352 Rajkot Jam Kandorana Sajadiyali 2 

353 Rajkot Jam Kandorana jam kandorna 1 

354 Rajkot Jam Kandorana Charel-1 1 

355 Rajkot Upleta Hariyasan 1 

356 Rajkot Dhoraji Bhutvad 1 

357 Rajkot Dhoraji Chhadvavdar 1 

358 Rajkot Dhoraji Patanvav 1 

359 Rajkot Dhoraji Chhatrasa 1 

360 Surendranagar Vadhvan Velavadar 1 

361 Surendranagar Dhrangadhra Vrajpar 1 

362 Surendranagar Dhrangadhra Pratappur 1 

363 Surendranagar Dhrangadhra Dholi 1 

364 Surendranagar Dhrangadhra Kondh 1 

365 Surendranagar Dhrangadhra Jegdava 1 

366 Surendranagar Dhrangadhra Koparani 1 

367 Surendranagar Sayla Morsal 1 

368 Surendranagar Chuda Korda 2 

369 Surendranagar Muli Sangdhra 1 

370 Surendranagar Muli Liya 1 

371 Surendranagar Muli Pandavara 1 

372 Surendranagar Chotila Rupavati(rampara) 1 

373 Surendranagar Chotila Rampara(Rupavati) 1 

374 Surendranagar Chotila Sukhsar(darbargadh) 1 

375 Surendranagar Chotila Naniyani 1 

376 Surendranagar Chotila Sangani 1 

377 Surendranagar Chotila Doslidhuna 1 

378 Surendranagar Thangadh Tanetar-1 1 

379 Surendranagar Thangadh Tarnetar-2 1 

380 Surendranagar Thangadh Varmadhar 1 

381 Jamnagar Jamjodhpur Laloi 1 

382 Jamnagar Jamjodhpur Kotda Bavisi 1 

383 Jamnagar Jamnagar Vagadiya 1 

384 Jamnagar Jamnagar Ravani Khijadiya 1 

385 Jamnagar Jamnagar Shapar 1 

386 Jamnagar Kalavad Jalansar 1 

387 Jamnagar Kalavad Makrani Sanosra 1 

388 Jamnagar Kalavad Murila 1 

389 Jamnagar Kalavad Nikava 1 



390 Vadodara Vadodara Untiya H.W. 1 

391 Vadodara Vadodara Vadadala H.W. 1 

392 Vadodara Vadodara Amaliyara  1 

393 Vadodara Vadodara Shahpura H.W. 1 

394 Vadodara Vadodara Vemali 1 

395 Vadodara Vadodara Asoj 1 

396 Vadodara Vadodara Sukhalipura 1 

397 Vadodara Vadodara Gosindra 1 

398 Vadodara Vadodara Vasna Kotariya 1 

399 Vadodara Vadodara Anakhi 1 

400 Vadodara Vadodara Fajalpur - Anakhi   1 

401 Vadodara Karjan Kurali H.W. 1 

402 Vadodara Karjan Kothiya H.W. 2 

403 Vadodara Padra Sarsavni H.W. 1 

404 Vadodara Padra Dabhasa H.W. 1 

405 Vadodara Padra Muval H.W. 1 

406 Vadodara Padra Abhor H.W. 1 

407 Vadodara Padra Gavasad 1 

408 Katchchh Abdasa Paiya 1 

409 Katchchh Abdasa Nudhatad 1 

410 Katchchh Abdasa Rava 1 

411 Katchchh Abdasa Dumra-2 1 

412 Katchchh Abdasa Sandhan 1 

413 Katchchh Abdasa Naliya-1 1 

414 Katchchh Anjar Vidi-1 1 

415 Katchchh Anjar Vidi-7 1 

416 Katchchh Anjar Sapeda-2 1 

417 Katchchh Anjar Ratnal 1 

418 Katchchh Anjar Khambhara HW-2 1 

419 Katchchh Anjar Meghpar Borichi 1 

420 Katchchh Anjar Meghpar Kumbhardi 1 

421 Katchchh Anjar Dhamdaka 1 

422 Katchchh Anjar Hirapar-4 1 

423 Katchchh Anjar Hirapar-6 1 

424 Katchchh Anjar Dudhai-3 1 

425 Katchchh Bhachau Ramvav 1 

426 Katchchh Bhachau Bhachau N.P.-2 1 

427 Katchchh Bhachau Gunatitpur 1 

428 Katchchh Bhachau Kumbhardi 1 

429 Katchchh Bhachau Adhoi-1 1 

430 Katchchh Bhachau Adhoi-2 1 

431 Katchchh Bhachau Kabrau 1 

432 Katchchh Bhachau Vamka  1 

433 Katchchh Bhuj Bhuj N.P.-10 1 



434 Katchchh Bhuj Khengarpar 1 

435 Katchchh Bhuj Bhuj N.P.-11 1 

436 Katchchh Bhuj Naranpar Ravri 1 

437 Katchchh Bhuj Modsar 1 

438 Katchchh Bhuj Veyara 1 

439 Katchchh Bhuj Chapredi-1(BPT) 1 

440 Katchchh Bhuj Baukha 1 

441 Katchchh Bhuj Chapredi-2 (BPT) 1 

442 Katchchh Bhuj Kukma HW 1 

443 Katchchh Bhuj Andho 1 

444 Katchchh Bhuj Bhuj Police Quater-1 1 

445 Katchchh Bhuj Sukhpar-1 (Rurban) 1 

446 Katchchh Bhuj Bhuj Police Quater-2 1 

447 Katchchh Bhuj Bharapar IWSS 1 

448 Katchchh Bhuj Mankuva-2 1 

449 Katchchh Bhuj Kera (Bhuragadhwandh) 1 

450 Katchchh Bhuj Vatachhad 1 

451 Katchchh Bhuj Tharavada Mota 1 

452 Katchchh Bhuj Kukma  1 

453 Katchchh Mandvi Halapar 1 

454 Katchchh Mandvi Mau Ratadiya 1 

455 Katchchh Mandvi Mandvi N.P.-2 1 

456 Katchchh Mandvi Mandvi N.P.-3 1 

457 Katchchh Mandvi Rampar Vekra  1 

458 Katchchh Mandvi Rajpar-1 1 

459 Katchchh Mandvi Mandvi N.P.-4 1 

460 Katchchh Mandvi Baug (Bidada) 1 

461 Katchchh Mandvi Vekra 1 

462 Katchchh Mandvi Moti Rayan 1 

463 Katchchh Mandvi Madanpura IWSS 1 

464 Katchchh Mandvi Mau HW-2 1 

465 Katchchh Mandvi Jamthada-1 1 

466 Katchchh Mandvi Mota Asambiya 1 

467 Katchchh Mandvi Jamthada-2 1 

468 Katchchh Mandvi Nani Khakhar 1 

469 Katchchh Mandvi Kathada 1 

470 Katchchh Mandvi Nani Virani 1 

471 Katchchh Mandvi Nagalpar 1 

472 Katchchh Mundra Ramaniya (Chundi) 1 

473 Katchchh Mundra Mundra-1 1 

474 Katchchh Mundra Zarpara 1 

475 Katchchh Mundra Mundra-2 1 

476 Katchchh Mundra Vadala 1 

477 Katchchh Mundra Moti Khakhar 1 



478 Katchchh Mundra Ramaniya (Chundi) 1 

479 Katchchh Mundra Nani Tumbadi 1 

480 Katchchh Mundra Karaghogha 1 

481 Katchchh Mundra Depa 1 

482 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Netra-1 1 

483 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Vadva 1 

484 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Mathal-1 (Bita) 1 

485 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Ravapar-9 1 

486 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Mathal-2 (Tera) 1 

487 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Ravapar-10 1 

488 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Nagalpar 1 

489 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Ugedi 1 

490 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Kotda-Roha 1 

491 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Kotda-Jadodar 1 

492 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Ravapar-12 1 

493 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Bhadli 1 

494 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Dumra-1 1 

495 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Vibhapar(Gangone) 1 

496 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Ghadani 1 

497 Katchchh Nakhatrana  Khirasara- C/5 1 

498 Katchchh Rapar Lodrani 1 

499 Katchchh Rapar Jatawada 1 

500 Katchchh Rapar Chitrod-1 1 

Total  503 

 

 


